Shringlid (ountry (b

POST OFFICE BOX 673, SPRINGFIELD, OREGON

September 17, 1957

State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing a drawing of a proposed location
for a country club. We are in the process of or-
ganizing such a club here in Springfield.

The red shaded area on the enclosed drawing is that
property on which we are contemplating our golf course.
Before we can proceed, however, we wish to know if we
can receive permission from your office to pump the
water we need for irrigation of the greens and fair-
ways.

The property contains 96.71 acres, all located in
Section 3, Township 17S, Range 2W in Lane County.

We propose pumping the water from the Mohawk river
at three points where it passes through the property.
Approximately 750,000 gallons per day will be needed
during the summer months.

We are extremely anxious to hear from you, because our
future plans are contingent upon this water right.

Yours truly,

T, C. \Groth /- ftesident

LCG:as
Enc.



September 19, 1957

Springfield Country Club
P. O, Box 673

Springfield, Oregon
Gentlemens

Pursuant to your request enclosed is an application
blank together with a copy of the Rules and Regulations of the
State Engineery in which you will find instructions for pre-

paring the application, requirements of the accompanying map
and a complete list of the statutory fees.

I have checked our records and do not see any reason
vhy a permit cannot be issued approving an application filed
in the proper form for the use you propose.

Very truly yours,

LETIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant
Cliiseh
enclosures=2
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August 8, 1958

Springfield Country Club, Inc.
Box 673
Springfield, Oregon

Centlemens

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to appropriate
water from the Mohawk River for the irrigation of 90 acrss, the accmzpanyh
ing map, legal description, and payment of fees in the amount, of $36450,
for which our Receipt No. 19111 is enclosed.

The application has been examined, given File Ho. 32520, and the fole
lowing defects are noted:

liapt The tie to each end of the trawvel of the portable pumps
should be shown on the map. The number of acres to be
irrigated within each 1/16th of a section should be ine-
dicated on the map.

Application Item it The travel of the pumpé should be fure .
ther located as being within specific 1/16ths of a section.

Item 8¢ The area to be irrigeted should be listed as being
within specific 1/16ths of a section with the mumber of
acres to be irrigated within each 1/16th listed separatelye

Your application and map are returned herewith for completion with the
application being endorsed so that in order to retain its date of priority
it must be returned to this office on or before October 8§, 1958,

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Fngineer

James V, Carver, Jr., Assigtant
JWCsbks
Enct receipt, application, map



Shingliold (ountry (Ib

POST OFFICE BOX 673, SPRINGFIELD, OREGON

October 2, 1958

State of Oregon

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
170 12th Street, S. E.
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Lewis A. Stanley, State Engineer
Subject: Your File No. 32520

We are enclosing our application for public waters
and our revised map.

You will find that we have made an addition to Items
4 and 8 in the application and several changes to the
map. We are submitting the information to the best
of our ability and hope that you will find everything
in order. If you do not find 1t so, however, please
return it and we will try again.

We appreciate your patience.
Very truly yours
SPRINGFIE COUNTRY CLUB

céiiij. Groth

President

LCG:as
2 Encls.
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October 7, 1958

Springfield Country Club, Inc,
Box 673
Springfield, Oregon

Gentlemens

This will acknomledge receipt of your retwurned Applica=-
tion No. 32520 and the accompanying mape

Your application now avpears to be in satisfactory form
and is being placed in line for approval by issuance of a per-
mit with the next group.

Very truly yours, !

LEWIS A« STANLEY
State Engineer

Chris L. theeler, Assistant
bks



32520

December 15, 1958
Springfield Country Club
Box 673
Sprginfield, Oregon

Gentlemen:

32520, Permit No. 25691 with
‘blueprint and our refund Check No. 7516 4n the amount of $12.35.



May T, 1959

Springfield Country Club, Inc.
Box 673
Springfield, Oregon

Gentlemens:

This acknowledges receipt of Form A, being notice of
the beginning of construction under Permit Noe 25691,

The report has boen filed with other matter pertsining
to the permit, which is in good standing until October 1, 19%0,
when, under its terms, construction should be completeds

Veny‘gyuly yours,
S (i., : - 0 el
3\/// = /// e u/’f:’/ /e /s //

LEYIS A. STANLEY
State Engincer

Form 118
Di1f.

32520



® POST OFFICE BOX 673, SPRINGFIELD, OREGON

December 13, 1960

E@E[!VEL

State of Oregon -
Office of The State Engineer C lﬁ ]960
Salem, Oregon STYATE E \EER
Gentlemen: ZaAleid, Wil

We have apparently misplaced the forms which we were to
£ill out upon completion of work under Permit No. 25691.
Please send us the necessary forms and instructions as
soon as convenient.
Yours truly,
f Q Q\ 2
Donald D. Derickson

Treasurer

DDD:sb
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December 19, 1960

Springfield Country Club
P.0, Box 673
Springfield, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Donald D, Derickson
Gentlemens

Pursuant to your request enclosed are forms B and C for
your use in reporting completion under permit number 25691.
You are reminded that the date for completion of construction
is October 1, 1960, The date for completé¢ application of water
is October 1, 1961. If the necessary facilities to make use
of water as described in the permit were installed prior to
October 1, 1960 the form for completion of comstruction ecould
properly be submitted. If the land described has not yet _
been irrigated the notice of complete application of water should
be withheld,

Very truly yours,

1EWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TItkr

Enclosures
1B form
1l C form
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- i STATE OF OREGON

' STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

December 19, 1960

Springfield Country Club
P.0. Box 673
Springfield, Oregon
- Attention: Mr. Donald D. Derickson

Gentlemen:

REFER TO =
Feno. 02520

Ui

Pursuant to your request enclosed are forms B and C for
your use in reporting completion under permit number 25691,
You are reminded that the date for completion of construction
is October 1, 1960, The date for complete application of water
is October 1, 1961. If the necessary facilities to make use
of water as described in the permit were installed prior to
October 1, 1960 the form for completion of construction could
properly be submitted. If the land describad has not yet
been irrigated the notice of complete application of water should

be withheld,
Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

By jM}V’“"

Trevor Jones% Assistant

TJskr
Enclosures

=
Qw

My
o]
5



il O Company TR

MARSHALL W. DANNEN
ANN DANNEN

126 NORTH 28TH ST. LB PHONE RI 7-7445
SPRINGFIELD, OREGON

State Engineer
Water Resources Dept.

Dear Sir:

I am sorry that there has been a delay in the filling of these
forms and having them returned to you., The treasurer of our
club didn't get them to me 't11l 1late.

The following men are the new officers of our Golf Club.

Bill Fiteh President

Jack Grant Ulce-President Secretary
Don Peglow Vice President

Don D, Derickson Treasurer

I hope that these are filled correctly, any further letters
should be directed to the proper officer from the above list,

7 24 1
'S;,{;:,.,@j@cf%! ‘\{,aunfﬁéz (,aw §incer ely,
k. b #
P O. BOX (73 [({( QoW o ——

CERINCFIEIN  AnE~ART Marshall W, Dannen



STATE OF OREGON

A L REFER TO
AT O STATE ENGINEER e T 32520

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

January 27, 1961

Springfield Country Club, Inc.
Hax 673 -
Springfield, Oregon

Gentlemen?

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
Permit No. 25691,

Pursuant to your report and in 1ine with the general
practice of this office a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have
not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the
water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Ve y yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 128

vaf
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July 23, 1962

Springfield Country Club, Inc.
Box 673
Springfield, Oregon

Dear Sirt

Cn June 13, 1962, we mailed you a copy of a draft of
the certificzte i1 conmnection with the incomplete woter right
represented by your perait number 25691 granting a richt to
the use of l.13 ce.f.s. from the waters of lMohawk River for
irrigation of 90.55 acres, together with the instructions that
the statement under "Final Proof" b= sizned at the bottom of
the page and the copy be returned to this office accorpanied
by the certificote recording fee in the amount of $1,

To date this form has not been rcceived nor has sny
ecorrespondence regarding r---~ons for not returning it been
recelveds This is to notify you thet unlers we receive the
signed draft form and the certificate recording fee, or a
request for addilional time within thirty days from the dote
of this letter, we will be recuired to take steps toward the
cancellation of this permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L., WHEELER
State Engineer

Trover Jones, Ascistant

TJims

32520





